505428064 04/15/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5474864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BASF SE	03/19/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLEXTERRA, INC.	
Street Address:	8025 LAMON AVENUE, SUITE 043	
City:	SKOKIE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60077	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8404844

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (703) 413-3000

Email: corpassignments@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	520267US-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELLEN MURABITO
SIGNATURE:	/ELLEN MURABITO/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Corp Assn#page1.tif source=Corp Assn#page2.tif

PATENT 505428064 REEL: 048887 FRAME: 0416

#### ASSIĞNMENT

WHEREAS, BASF SE of Ludwigshafen, Germany 67056, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Germany, is the joint owner with FLEXTERRA, INC., by assignment, of the following Letters Patent of the United States of America:

PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE
8,404,844	March 26, 2013
9,219,233	December 22, 2015
8,569,501	October 29, 2013
8,470,961	June 25, 2013
8,937,301	January 20, 2015
9,923,158	March 20, 2018
9,221,944	December 29, 2015
9,650,461	May 16, 2017
8,853,820	October 7, 2014
8,466,460	June 18, 2013
9,147,850	September 29, 2015
9,570,688	February 14, 2017

WHEREAS, FLEXTERRA, INC. of 8025 Lamon Avenue, Suite 043, Skokie, Illinois 60077, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BASF SE by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and/or applications for letters patent, the inventions described therein, any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions and renewals thereof, and to any and all letters patent which have

PATENT REEL: 048887 FRAME: 0417 2

granted or may be granted therefor, said inventions and letters patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, and for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and benefit of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent have been granted or reissues may be granted, and for claims for damage by reasons of infringement past and present, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by BASF SE had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, BASF SE has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

BASF SE

Date: 13. St. 223

Name: 知るのれ Title: Vrots~ 1

Dr. Stephan Lehmann

Dr. Patrick Hübler

Vice Presidents

PATENT REEL: 048887 FRAME: 0418

**RECORDED: 04/15/2019**